CH \$390.00 473460!

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avizia, Inc.		11/12/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Well Corporation
Street Address:	75 State Street
Internal Address:	26th Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02109
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4734605	AVIZIA
Registration Number:	4734604	AVIZIA
Registration Number:	5134490	AVIZIA ONE
Registration Number:	5120776	MYCARE BY AVIZIA
Registration Number:	5199429	ONEPASS
Registration Number:	5287356	ANY PATIENT - ANY PROVIDER - ANY PLACE
Registration Number:	5299006	PATIENT CARE - CONNECTED
Registration Number:	4716353	QUICKBOOT
Registration Number:	4662875	ENABLE ENTERPRISE TELEHEALTH
Registration Number:	4662877	E
Registration Number:	3993405	COMMUNITIES FOR CARE
Registration Number:	4001899	CONSULT ACCELERATOR
Registration Number:	3878957	ONEPLACE
Registration Number:	3872395	ONEPASS
Registration Number:	3980128	EMERGE.MD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900474416 REEL: 006483 FRAME: 0094

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175425070
Email: tmdoctc@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Ryan Thomas
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=American Well - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=American Well - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=American Well - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Avizia, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 12018 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 150, Reston, Virginia 20191 ("Assignor") holds all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and trade names set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Marks");

WHEREAS American Well Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 75 State Street, 26th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks.

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks from Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors. permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and the empowered official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignee and Assignor also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed, each of which shall be deemed an original, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon Assignee and Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed this 12th day of November, 2018.

AVIZIA, INC

Name: KVH, 5"
Title: Wester

WELL CORPORATION

Name: Syll School Coyl Title: Kyrd Gran

Exhibit A

Marks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application No. & Date	Registration No. & Date
AVIZIA	USA	86/382,177 1-Sep-2014	4,734,604 15-May-2015
AVIZIA (& design) AVIZIA	USA	86/382,182 1-Sep-2014	4,734,605 15-May-2015
AVIZIA ONE	USA	86/801,407 27-Oct-2015	5,134,490 31-Jan-2017
MYCARE BY AVIZIA	USA	86/801,418 27-Oct-2017	5,120,776 10-Jan-2017
ONEPASS	USA	87/190,165 30-8ep-2016	5,199,429 9-May-2017
ANY PATIENT - ANY PROVIDER - ANY PLACE	USA	87/060,326 4-Jun-2016	5,287,356 12-Sep-2017
PATIENT CARE - CONNECTED	USA	86/801,421 27-Oct-2015	5,299,006 3-Oct-2017
QUICKBOOT	USA	86/382,186 1-Sep-2014	4,716,353 7-Apr-2015
ENABLE ENTERPRISE TELEHEALTH	USA	86/273,331 6-May-2014	4,662,875 30-Dec-2014
E (& design)	USA	86/273,360 6-May-2014	4,662,877 30-Dec-2014
COMMUNITIES FOR CARE	USA	85/189,398 2-Dec-2010	3,993,405 12-Jul-2011
CONSULT ACCELERATOR	USA	85/189,458 2-Dec-2010	4,001,899 26-Jul-2011

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application No. & Date	Registration No. & Date
ONEPLACE	USA	77/920,623 26-Jan-2010	3,878,957 23-Nov-2010
ONEPASS	USA	77/892,933 14-Dec-2009	3,872,395 9-Nov-2010
EMERGE.MD	USA	78/714,278 16-Sep-2005	3,980,128 21-Jun-2011

RECORDED: 11/16/2018